Overview of the Public Market Advisory Commission Bylaw Amendments - 2013

-

	Bylaws Approved 2004	Bylaws Approved 2013
	From	То
Name	"City Market Commission"	"Public Market Advisory Commission
Enabling Authority		This section was added at the recommendation of the City Attorney's Office
Purpose	"To act in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 8, Section 1:195 and Chapter 31 of the Ann Arbor City Code"	Enumerates tasks to be performed by the commission under Ann Arbor City Code, Chapter 8, Section 1:195
Membership	Listed commission as having 9 members	Updated membership to 5 members, as is consistent with the City Code; lists additional provisions of Section 1:171 of City Code pertaining to general provisions for Boards & Commissions
Ethics & Conflicts of Interest		This section was added at the recommendation of the City Attorney's Office
Officers	Listed market manager under the Officers Article of the bylaws	Describes the election of officers and the procedure for handling mid-term officer vacancies on the commission
Meetings		Updated to include a more specific explanation of public meeting notices, agendas, minutes, quorum requirements, and public commentary. References City Council Resolution R- 642-11-91 requiring the Commission to operate in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.
Agenda & Order of Business & Parliamentary Authority		These sections were added at the recommendation of the City Attorney's Office
Committee		Language was updated for consistency with PAC & other commissions
Miscellaneous	This section was formerly titled Relationship of the Public Market Commission to the Market Manager	Describes the larger relationship of the Parks & Recreation service unit and the market manager to the Commission